Power Thermistor for Limiting Inrush Current (NTC Thermistor)
Revision December 10, 2020 1 / 5
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2020
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
MF72-SCN5D-11-G
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
 RoHS & Halogen Free (HF) compliant

(4) Body Size: 11=Ф11mm.
(5) G:Package color
Part Number Code
Features
Recommended Applications Storage Conditions of Products
MF72 - SCN 5D - 11 - G
Welding and conditions of use
Power Thermistor for Limiting Inrush Current (NTC Thermistor)
Revision December 10, 2020 2 / 5
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2020
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
MF72-SCN5D-11-G
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
Part Number
Resistance
at 25℃
±20%
Max.
Permissible
Working
Current
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal
Time
Constant
R25(Ω) Imax(A) δ(mW/℃) τ(Sec.)
MF72-SCN5D-11-G 5 4 18 68
M
ax
Po
w
er
R
at
in
g（
%
）
Remarks ： TL=lowest temperature（℃）
TU=Maximum temperature（℃）
Electrical Characteristics
Maximum Power Rating（Pmax）
Ambient temperature（℃）
Power Thermistor for Limiting Inrush Current (NTC Thermistor)
Revision December 10, 2020 3 / 5
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2020
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
MF72-SCN5D-11-G
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
TABLE1
TABLE2D max T max P max F L d Type
12 6.0 3.5 5±1.0 Min17.0 0.75±0.05 S/K/V/D
Note: Length of Pin (L) can be customized.
Part Number Type of L Quantity (pcs/bag)
MF72-SCN5D-11-G
Lshort 1000
Llong 500
Item Standard test Definition and test method
Zero power resistance R25＝5Ω±20% Zero load resistance at 25℃, At=25℃±0.05℃ constant oil tank test
Maximum steady state
current Imax=4A Maximum continuous current allowed to be applied to the resistor at
25℃
Maximum allowable capacity C=220uf Maximum capacitance applied under 240V, intermittent closing
50Ms, recovery time 5 times, 500 cycles
B value B25/50=2700±10%
B value between 25℃ and 50℃
B=Ln(R1/R2)/(1/T1-1/T2)
T1 = (273.15 + 25) K T2 = (273.15 + 50) K
Note: 273.15 is absolute temperature
Thermal time constant ≤68 seconds